
 
 

2022 MEDIA INFORMATION   
Issued on April 12, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 1 of 6 
 

 

 

FIM MiniGP World Series: Series’ Calendars*  
 

 

FIM MiniGP Alpe Adria Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

18th -19th JUN 
13th -14th AUG 
27th -28th AUG 
03rd -04th SEP 
24th -25th SEP 

Kartarena Cheb (CZE) 
Slovakia Ring (SVK) 
Vransko (SVN) 
Brizidokart Gokart Stadium (HUN) 
Novi Marof / Pula (HRV) 

1,202 m 
1,171 m 

1,050 m 
1,070 m 
1,500 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Australia Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

5th – 6th MAR 
14th - 15th MAY 
13th - 14th AUG 
30th SEP - 2nd OCT 

Melbourne International EV Karting Complex 
Sydney Premier Karting Park 
Ipswich Go Kart Track 
Oakleigh GoKart Racing Club 

1,005 m 
1,018 m 
1,018 m 
1,024 m 
834 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Austria Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
1st MAY 
5th JUN 
3rd JUL 
23th JUL 
6th AUG 
4th SEP 

Red Bull Ring - TEST 
Red Bull Ring 
Rechnitz 
Wachauring Melk 
FTZ Saalfelden 
Red Bull Ring 

1,085 m 
1,085 m 
1,007 m 
1,000 m 
850 m 

1,085 m 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*All calendars are provisional and subject to change.  All dates and events are subject to the evolution of the pandemic and the approval of the corresponding 

Governments and authorities. 



 
 

2022 MEDIA INFORMATION   
Issued on April 12, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 2 of 6 
 

 

 

FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups’ Calendars* 
 

 

FIM MiniGP France Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
2nd - 3rd APR 
23rd - 24th APR 
25th - 26th JUN 
16th - 17th  JUL 
10th -11th SEP 
8th - 9th OCT 

CIK du Mans 
Belmont  
Salbris 
Fontenay le Comte 
Escource 
Alès 

1,400 m 
1,500 m 
1,500 m 
1,100 m 
1,400 m 
1,208 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP India Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
9th JUL 
16th - 17th JUL 
20th - 21st AUG 
27th - 28th AUG 
3rd - 4th SEP 
10th - 11th SEP 

Kartopia ( Selection), Bangalore 
Kartopia, Bangalore 
Chicane, Hyderabad 
Chicane, Hyderabad 
Kartopia, Bangalore 
Kartopia, Bangalore 

1,200 m 
1,200 m 
1,200 m 
1,200 m 
1,200 m 
1,200 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Indonesia Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
16th JUL 
17th JUL 
13th AUG  
14th AUG 
24th SEP 
 25th SEP 

Sentul International Karting Circuit 
Sentul International Karting Circuit 
Sentul International Karting Circuit 
Sentul International Karting Circuit 
Sentul International Karting Circuit 
Sentul International Karting Circuit 

1,050 m 
1,050 m 
1,050 m 
1,050 m 
1,050 m 
1,050 m 

	
 
 
 

 

 

*All calendars are provisional and subject to change.  All dates and events are subject to the evolution of the pandemic and the approval of the corresponding 

Governments and authorities. 



 
 

2022 MEDIA INFORMATION   
Issued on April 12, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 3 of 6 
 

 

 

FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups’ Calendars*  
 

 

FIM MiniGP Ireland Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
10th APR 
1st MAY 
21st - 22nd MAY 
19th JUN 
27th - 28th AUG 
17th - 18th SEP 

Athboy 
Whiteriver  
Mondello I 
Watergrass Hill 
Mondello N 
Bishopscourt 

950 m 
1,050 m 
1,350 m 
850 m 
1,150 m 
1,400 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Italy Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
22nd MAY 
5th JUN 
10th JUL 
24th JUL 
7th AUG 
25th SEP 

Magione 
Ortona 
Modena 
Ottobiano 
Pomposa 
Varano 

2,507 m 
1,534 m 
2,067 m 
1,380 m 
1,552 m 
2,350 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Japan Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

16th APR 
21st MAY 
JUN 
AUG 
4th SEP 

Tsukuba circuit Course 1000 
Teluru Okegawa Sportsland 
Teluru Okegawa Sportsland 
Teluru Okegawa Sportsland 
Tsukuba circuit Course 1000 

1,000 m 
840 m 
840 m 
840 m 

1,000 m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*All calendars are provisional and subject to change.  All dates and events are subject to the evolution of the pandemic and the approval of the corresponding 

Governments and authorities. 



 
 

2022 MEDIA INFORMATION   
Issued on April 12, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 4 of 6 
 

 

 

FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups’ Calendars*  
 

 

FIM MiniGP Malaysia Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

4th - 5th JUN 
18th - 19th JUN 
23rd - 24th JUL 
24th - 25th SEP 
15th - 16th OCT 

Litar Kart Antarabangsa Sepang 
Litar Unimap 
Litar Go-Kart Uum 
Litar Lumba Tangkak 
Litar Kart Antarabangsa Sepang 

1,274 m 
1,200 m 
1,200 m 
1,200 m 
1,274 m 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Netherlands Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
16th APR 
21st APR 
30th APR 
28th MAY 
2nd - 3rd JUL 
20th AUG 
3rd SEP 
9th OCT 

Test - Assen TT Junior Track 
Assen TT Junior Track** 
Assen TT Junior Track 
Veldhoven 
SPA-Francorchamps 
TBC (Harsewinkel Germany) 
Assen TT Junior Track 
Assen TT Junior Track 

1,070 m 
1,070 m 
980 m 

1,060 m 
1,100 m 

TBC 
1,070 m 
950 m 

** Event during Motul Dutch Round - WorldSBK  

 

 

FIM MiniGP North America Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

4th JUN 
25th JUN 
20th AUG 
24th SEP 
25th SEP 

Road America Motorplex 
Ridge Motorsports Park Kart Track 
Pittsburgh International Race Complex Kart Track 
Barber Motorsports Park Proving Ground 
Barber Motorsports Park Proving Ground 

1,135 m 
810 m 

1,300 m 
750 m 
750 m 

 

 

 

 

 

*All calendars are provisional and subject to change.  All dates and events are subject to the evolution of the pandemic and the approval of the corresponding 

Governments and authorities. 



 
 

2022 MEDIA INFORMATION   
Issued on April 12, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 5 of 6 
 

 

 

FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups’ Calendars*  
 

 

FIM MiniGP Portugal Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

6th MAR 
20th APR 
29th MAY 
3rd JUL 
28th AUG 
24th SEP 

Kartódromo de Santo André (SAKI) 
Kartódromo Internacional do Algarve (KIA)** 
Kartódromo de Santo André (SAKI) 
Kartódromo Internacional da Região Oeste, Bombarral 
(KIRO) 
Kartódromo de Évora 
Kartódromo Internacional de Palmela (KIP) 

1,020 m 
1,531 m 
1,020 m 
1,107 m 
908 m 

1,000 m 
** Event during Grande Prémio de Portugal – MotoGP™ 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Qatar Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 
2 MAR 
12th MAR 
22nd - 23rd APR 
13th - 14th MAY 
17th SEP 
15 OCT 

Losail Karting Circuit, Launch event** 
Losail Karting Circuit 
Losail Karting Circuit 
Losail Karting Circuit 
Losail Karting Circuit 
Losail Karting Circuit 

1,072 m 
1,072 m 
1,072 m 
1,072 m 
1,072 m 
1,072 m 

** Event during Grand Prix of Qatar – MotoGP™ 

 

 

FIM MiniGP Spain Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

28th - 29th  MAY 
18th - 19th JUN 
16th - 17th JUL 
13th - 14th AUG 
17th -th 18 SEP 

Circuito DR7 Tarancon 
Circuito Internacional de Zuera 
Circuito Internacional Kotarr 
Circuito As Pontes 
Kartcenter Campillos 

1,175 m 
1,700 m 
2,250 m 
1,300 m 
1,580 m 

 

 

 

 

 

*All calendars are provisional and subject to change.  All dates and events are subject to the evolution of the pandemic and the approval of the corresponding 

Governments and authorities.  



 
 

2022 MEDIA INFORMATION   
Issued on April 12, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 6 of 6 
 

 

 

FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups’ Calendars*  
 

 

FIM MiniGP UK Series 

DATES CIRCUITS CIRCUIT LENGTH 

2nd AUG 
2nd AUG 
3rd AUG 
27th AUG 
28th AUG 

Silverstone Stowe Circuit (Morning)** 
Silverstone Stowe Circuit (Afternoon)** 
Silverstone Stowe Circuit** 
Cadwell Park Woodlands Circuit (BSB) 
Cadwell Park Woodlands Circuit (BSB) 

1,281 m 
1,281 m 
1,281 m 
1,136 m 
1,136 m 

 

** Event during Monster Energy British Grand Prix– MotoGP™. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*All calendars are provisional and subject to change.  All dates and events are subject to the evolution of the pandemic and the approval of the corresponding 

Governments and authorities 

 


