

Issued on April 12, 2022

### FIM MiniGP World Series: Series' Calendars\*



### FIM MiniGP Alpe Adria Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
18th -19th JUN	Kartarena Cheb (CZE)	1,202 m
13th -14th AUG	Slovakia Ring (SVK)	1,171 m
27th -28th AUG	Vransko (SVN)	1,050 m
03rd -04th SEP	Brizidokart Gokart Stadium (HUN)	1,070 m
24th -25th SEP	Novi Marof / Pula (HRV)	1,500 m



ROAD TO



#### FIM MiniGP Australia Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
5th – 6th MAR 14th - 15th MAY 13th - 14th AUG 30th SEP - 2nd OCT	Melbourne International EV Karting Complex Sydney Premier Karting Park Ipswich Go Kart Track Oakleigh GoKart Racing Club	1,005 m 1,018 m 1,018 m 1,024 m 834 m



#### **FIM MiniGP Austria Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
1st MAY 5th JUN	Red Bull Ring - TEST	1,085 m
3rd JUL	Red Bull Ring Rechnitz	1,085 m 1,007 m
23th JUL 6th AUG	Wachauring Melk FTZ Saalfelden	1,000 m 850 m
4th SEP	Red Bull Ring	1,085 m





Issued on April 12, 2022

# FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups' Calendars\*



#### **FIM MiniGP France Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
2nd - 3rd APR	CIK du Mans	1,400 m
23rd - 24th APR	Belmont	1,500 m
25th - 26th JUN	Salbris	1,500 m
16th - 17th JUL	Fontenay le Comte	1,100 m
10th -11th SEP	Escource	1,400 m
8th - 9th 0CT	Alès	1,208 m



ROAD TO



#### FIM MiniGP India Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
9th JUL	Kartopia (Selection), Bangalore	1,200 m
16th - 17th JUL	Kartopia, Bangalore	1,200 m
20th - 21st AUG	Chicane, Hyderabad	1,200 m
27th - 28th AUG	Chicane, Hyderabad	1,200 m
3rd - 4th SEP	Kartopia, Bangalore	1,200 m
10th - 11th SEP	Kartopia, Bangalore	1,200 m



#### FIM MiniGP Indonesia Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
16th JUL	Sentul International Karting Circuit	1,050 m
17th JUL	Sentul International Karting Circuit	1,050 m
13th AUG	Sentul International Karting Circuit	1,050 m
14th AUG	Sentul International Karting Circuit	1,050 m
24th SEP	Sentul International Karting Circuit	1,050 m
25th SEP	Sentul International Karting Circuit	1,050 m





Issued on April 12, 2022

# FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups' Calendars\*



#### **FIM MiniGP Ireland Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
10th APR	Athboy	950 m
1st MAY 21st - 22nd MAY	Whiteriver Mondello I	1,050 m 1,350 m
19th JUN	Watergrass Hill	850 m
27th - 28th AUG	Mondello N	1,150 m
17th - 18th SEP	Bishopscourt	1,400 m



ROAD TO



### FIM MiniGP Italy Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
22nd MAY	Magione	2,507 m
5th JUN	Ortona	1,534 m
10th JUL	Modena	2,067 m
24th JUL	Ottobiano	1,380 m
7th AUG	Pomposa	1,552 m
25th SEP	Varano	2,350 m



### FIM MiniGP Japan Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
16th APR	Tsukuba circuit Course 1000	1,000 m
21st MAY	Teluru Okegawa Sportsland	840 m
JUN	Teluru Okegawa Sportsland	840 m
AUG	Teluru Okegawa Sportsland	840 m
4th SEP	Tsukuba circuit Course 1000	1,000 m





Issued on April 12, 2022

# FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups' Calendars\*



### FIM MiniGP Malaysia Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
4th - 5th JUN	Litar Kart Antarabangsa Sepang	1,274 m
18th - 19th JUN	Litar Unimap	1,200 m
23rd - 24th JUL	Litar Go-Kart Uum	1,200 m
24th - 25th SEP	Litar Lumba Tangkak	1,200 m
15th - 16th OCT	Litar Kart Antarabangsa Sepang	1,274 m



ROAD TO



#### FIM MiniGP Netherlands Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
16th APR	Test - Assen TT Junior Track	1,070 m
21st APR	Assen TT Junior Track**	1,070 m
30th APR	Assen TT Junior Track	980 m
28th MAY	Veldhoven	1,060 m
2nd - 3rd JUL	SPA-Francorchamps	1,100 m
20th AUG	TBC (Harsewinkel Germany)	TBC
3rd SEP	Assen TT Junior Track	1,070 m
9th 0CT	Assen TT Junior Track	950 m

\*\* Event during Motul Dutch Round - WorldSBK



#### **FIM MiniGP North America Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
4th JUN	Road America Motorplex	1,135 m
25th JUN	Ridge Motorsports Park Kart Track	810 m
20th AUG	Pittsburgh International Race Complex Kart Track	1,300 m
24th SEP	Barber Motorsports Park Proving Ground	750 m
25th SEP	Barber Motorsports Park Proving Ground	750 m





Issued on April 12, 2022

# FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups' Calendars\*



### **FIM MiniGP Portugal Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
6th MAR 20th APR 29th MAY 3rd JUL 28th AUG 24th SEP	Kartódromo de Santo André (SAKI) Kartódromo Internacional do Algarve (KIA)** Kartódromo de Santo André (SAKI) Kartódromo Internacional da Região Oeste, Bombarral (KIRO) Kartódromo de Évora Kartódromo Internacional de Palmela (KIP)	1,020 m 1,531 m 1,020 m 1,107 m 908 m 1,000 m

\*\* Event during Grande Prémio de Portugal – MotoGP™



#### FIM MiniGP Qatar Series

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
2 MAR	Losail Karting Circuit, Launch event**	1,072 m
12th MAR	Losail Karting Circuit	1,072 m
22nd - 23rd APR	Losail Karting Circuit	1,072 m
13th - 14th MAY	Losail Karting Circuit	1,072 m
17th SEP	Losail Karting Circuit	1,072 m
15 OCT	Losail Karting Circuit	1,072 m

\*\* Event during Grand Prix of Qatar – MotoGP™



### **FIM MiniGP Spain Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
28th - 29th MAY	Circuito DR7 Tarancon	1,175 m
18th - 19th JUN	Circuito Internacional de Zuera	1,700 m
16th - 17th JUL	Circuito Internacional Kotarr	2,250 m
13th - 14th AUG	Circuito As Pontes	1,300 m
17th -th 18 SEP	Kartcenter Campillos	1,580 m















Issued on April 12, 2022

# FIM MiniGP World Series: Cups' Calendars\*



#### **FIM MiniGP UK Series**

DATES	CIRCUITS	CIRCUIT LENGTH
2nd AUG	Silverstone Stowe Circuit (Morning)**	1,281 m
2nd AUG	Silverstone Stowe Circuit (Afternoon)**	1,281 m
3rd AUG	Silverstone Stowe Circuit**	1,281 m
27th AUG	Cadwell Park Woodlands Circuit (BSB)	1,136 m
28th AUG	Cadwell Park Woodlands Circuit (BSB)	1,136 m

\*\* Event during Monster Energy British Grand Prix- MotoGPM.











